

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1085 OF 2011

LAVANYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIKANDAN Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr.Adhi Venktaraman, Adv.  
For Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Issue notice.

There will be interim stay of further proceedings in  
H.M.O.P.No.66 of 2011 titled as "Manikandan Vs. Lavanya" on the  
file of Subordinate Court, Mayiladuthurai, Nagapattinam  
District, Tamil Nadu.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar